the fiscal year ended September 30, 2017 for the Water and Sewer Fund (Patrick 
Harvey) 
Motion to approve – Magill, second by Howard; motion passed with all ayes. 

6. Approval of a Resolution for the purchase of a 2017 Peter-Built, Vac-Con Jetter 
Truck for a total cost of Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty-five Dollars and Zero Cents ($375,255.00); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Phil 
DeChant) 
Motion to approve – Magill, second by Fruin; motion passed with all ayes. 

7. Receive Councilmember Reports/Items of Community Interest - as authorized by